
 
 

 

 
 

Venue, date and time:  Susanna’s House, Tues 7 Feb 2012, 8.00pm 

Those present: Susanna Hunt, Sjoerd Vogt, Alan Elbourn, Steve Perry, Anne 
Sawyer, Juliane Spiers 

Apologies: Don Cain, Mark Mobey, Lin Ross   

 
 Items Discussed Actions 

 Minutes of previous meeting – signed Sjoerd 

Financial Sj advised that the savings account has approx £23k and the 
current account approx £5k 
Alan advised that the Junior Account has £362.15  

 

Relocation Sjoerd updated us with more recent plans and it is looking very 
positive for submitting planning permission within the next 
month  
Anne Sawyer had a meeting with Builders Ede and all is in 
place regarding Southampton St 

Sjoerd 

Junior News Dates have been set for Junior Tournaments: 
Sun 13 May Red am (FCC) Orange pm (club) 
Sun 10 June Green pm (club) 
Sat 14 July Orange (club) 
Sun 15 July Red am (FCC) Green pm (club) 
Sat 8 Sep Orange pm (club) 
Sun 9 Sep Red am (FCC) Green pm(club) 
Alan is doing a Junior Development Programme on Mondays 
during May, 4-5pm for 14-19 yr olds from FCC. 
Susanna talked about a girls tennis session on Thursdays, 4-
5pm for Faringdon netball players (Yrs 6-11) as the netball 
season finishes at Easter 

Alan 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Susanna 

Social Events/ 
Diary Dates 
 
 
 
 
 

Sun 25 March, Work Day 10-12 
Tues 27 March – first Social Tennis Evening 
Fri 27 April 6-8pm Wimbledon Draw with BBQ 
Sat 19 May – 5-7pm The French visiting from Le Mele   
Tues 19 June 6-9pm – Social Tennis with Refreshments 
Tues 17 July 6-9pm – Social Tennis with Refreshments 
Thurs 13 Sep – last Social Tennis Evening  
Fri 21 Sep – 7.30pm – AGM and Quiz 
Sat 19 Jan 6-10pm 2013 – Delta Tournament 

Susanna 
Juliane 
 
Alan 

Work Day 
Sun 25 March 

Alan to make a list of jobs  Alan 

Treasurer Steve Perry has very kindly offered to take on the role of 
Treasurer at the next AGM in September . He will then hand 
over the role of Summer Match Secretary in 2013. 
Sjoerd to speak to Lin Ross regarding Steve’s appointment 

Steve 
 
 
Sjoerd 

Maintenance The water has been overflowing the man-hole during the cold 
weather.  Alan to monitor to see if any plumbing is required. 
Martin Adams slipped on moss on the slope next to court 3.  
Alan and Steve to jet wash area 
 
 

Alan/ 
Steve 
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Folly Articles Articles are due in before the 15th of the month 
Feb – Alan 
Mar – Sjoerd 
April – Anne 
May – Mark 
June – Juls 
July – Joe 
Aug – no-one allocated 
 

Sjoerd/ 
Susanna 

Tennis and 
French Twinning 
 
 

The French are coming to Faringdon 17-20 May and we are 
offering tennis as an activity.  Susanna to co-ordinate. 
 

Susanna 

On Line Shop Anne said that samples of the Tennis logo clothing need to be 
at the club for members to view  

 

Next Meeting 
 

Tues May 29, 8pm at Susanna’s House 
Wed Sep 5 
AGM – Friday Sep 21st 

 

 
 
 
Signed by:    Dated: 
  
 Sjoerd Vogt (Chairman) 


